Rule 2.44

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

{b) Insert name and
address of
registered

office of company

(c) Insert date of
appeintment

(d) Insert name of
appointor/fapplicant

(e) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the bax opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the

form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

FRIDAY

Form 2.22B(Scot)

R2.44

Pursuant to paragraph 77(2) or 78(5) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.44 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of extension of period
of administration

Name of Company Company number

Simclar Group Limited SC219243

I'We (a)

John Charles Reid William Kenneth Dawson
Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP

Lomond House 2 Hardman Street

9 George Square Manchester

Glasgow M3 3HF

G2 1QQ

having been appeinted administrator(s} of (b) Simctar Group Limited
{'the company’)

on (c) 27 June, 2011
by (d)

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended:

by order of the court
until (e) 26 June 2012

/j——r

Signed

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated

22 i/

i

29/06/2012 #7
COMPANIES HOUSE

John Charles Reid
Deloitte LLLP
Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow
G2 1QQ
Tel: 0141 204 2800

DX Number DX: GW 223 DX Exchange

When you have completed and sighed this form, please send it to the

DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

Registrar of Companies at:-
e Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
S1C3KDU1*
o6

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Gtasgow, Scotland




P658/12 Pet: ] Reid & anr to ext Admin re: Simclar Group Ltd

Dundas & Wilson CS LLP

26 June 2012 Lord Hodge

The Lord Ordinary, on the motion of the Petitioners and in respect that the Petitioners

intimated to the creditors their progress report, no. 6/6 of process, that they would apply

for an extension of the administration, and provided the creditors with a reasonable date

by which any objections to such an extension were to be received and no objections have

been received; and that the Secured Creditors have confirmed their consent thereto,

1. on cause shown, dispenses with intimation, service and advertisement of the Petition;

2. orders that the term in office of the Petitioners as Joint Administrators of Simclar Group
Limited (in administration) shall be extended until 26 June 2013, in terms of paragraph
76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986;

3. reserves to the Petitioners the right to apply by motion for further extension without
the requirement to lodge a new Petition;

4. finds the expenses of and incidental to this application to date to be expenses in the
administration, and decerns;

5. continues consideration of the Petition in respect of further motions for extension.

Author: Kate Todd Page 1 of 1




